Product brief
200 V level shift gate driver product portfolio
Including Silicon-On-Insulator (SOI) and Junction Isolation (JI) offerings
Infineon provides a comprehensive portfolio of 200 V level shift
gate drivers which includes 3-phase, half-bridge, or high and low
side drivers for low voltage (24 V, 36 V, and 48 V) and medium volt-
age (60 V, 80 V, 100 V, and 120 V) motor control applications.
The 3-phase product family utilizes Infineon’s unique Silicon-On-
Insulator(SOI) level shift technology to provide functional isolation
with industry leading negative VS robustness and reduced level
shift losses. A solution is also available with integrated Bootstrap
Diodes (BSD) to reduce BOM cost, simplify layout, and reduce
PCB size.
The IRS2005/7/8 family consists of four devices with a typical out-
put sink current of 600 mA and typical output source current of
290 mA. The 200 V devices are 3.3 V, 5 V, and 15 V logic compatible.
VCC and VBS Undervoltage Lockout (UVLO) protection is a stan-
dard feature provided across the family. Additionally, the family
has VS operational logic of -8 V. The IRS2007 and IRS2008
include integrated dead-time and shoot-through protection. The
200 V devices feature low quiescent currents. IRS2008 also features
a shutdown input pin.
The IRS2005/7/8 200 V devices are offered in eight-pin SOIC-8
(DSO-8) or smaller MLPQ 14L (VQFN-14) packages with various
logic input options and standard pin-out configurations for high
design flexibility and fast time to market. All devices are MSL2
qualified. The 6EDL04N02PR and 6ED003L02-F2 three-phase

devices are available now.
›› IRS2008S replaces IRS2004S ›› IRS2007S replaces IRS2003S ›› IRS2001, IRS2003, IRS2004 are not recommended for new designs
Part number Configuration Voltage
class
[V]
Source/sink
current (typ)
[A]
Turn on/turn off
propagation delay (typ)
[ns]
UVLO
turn on/off (typ)
[V]
Package Features
IRS2008S/M 1) Half-bridge 200 0.29/0.6 680/150 8.9/8.2 SOIC-8N, MLPQ 4 x 4 14L
Enable; Shutdown
VCC and VBS
Undervoltage Lockout (UVLO)
IRS2007S/M 1) Half-bridge 200 0.29/0.6 160/150 8.9/8.2 SOIC-8N, MLPQ 4 x 4 14L VCC and VBS
Undervoltage Lockout (UVLO)
IRS2005S/M High-side and low-side 200 0.29/0.6 160/150 8.9/8.2 SOIC-8N, MLPQ 4 x 4 14L
VCC and VBS
Undervoltage Lockout (UVLO)
Small package
6EDL04N02PR Three phase 200 0.165/0.375 530/530 9/8.1 TSSOP-28
Integrated bootstrap diode;
Enable; Fault reporting;
Overcurrent protection
6ED003L02-F2 Three phase 200 0.165/0.375 530/490 11.7/9.8 TSSOP-28
IR2010 High-side and low-side 200 3/3 95/65 8.6/8.2 SOIC-16W, PDIP14 Enable; Shutdown
IR2011 High-side and low-side 200 1/1 80/75 9/8.2 SOIC-8N, PDIP8
IRS2011 High-side and low-side 200 1/1 60/60 9/8.2 SOIC-8N, PDIP8
IRS20752L High-side 200 0.16/0.24 140/215 9/8 SOT23 Single input
IRS10752L High-side 100 0.16/0.24 140/215 9/8 SOT23 Single input
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2018 Infineon Technologies AG.
All Rights Reserved.
Order Number: B159-I0184-V4-7600-EU-EC-P
Date: 09 / 2018
Please note!
THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND
ANY INFORMATION GIVEN HEREIN SHALL IN NO EVENT BE
REGARDED AS A WARRANTY, GUARANTEE OR DESCRIPTION OF
ANY FUNCTIONALITY, CONDITIONS AND/OR QUALITY OF OUR
PRODUCTS OR ANY SUITABILITY FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
WITH REGARD TO THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF OUR
PRODUCTS, WE KINDLY ASK YOU TO REFER TO THE RELEVANT
PRODUCT DATA SHEETS PROVIDED BY US. OUR CUSTOMERS AND
THEIR TECHNICAL DEPARTMENTS ARE REQUIRED TO EVALUATE
THE SUITABILITY OF OUR PRODUCTS FOR THE INTENDED
APPLICATION.
WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THIS DOCUMENT AND/OR
THE INFORMATION GIVEN HEREIN AT ANY TIME.
Additional information
For further information on technologies, our products, the